

No: AAI/RHQ-SR/ENGG/SM (E-E)/WO-01/Pondy/23-24/24 Date: 05.04.2023

M/s. AMA Private Limited,
Canada Building,
224, DR. D.N. Road,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Name of Work: Provision of Runway Threshold Identification lighting at
Puducherry Airport.

REF: 1. AAI E-Bid No: 2023_AAI_143249
2. Tender (Price Bid) opened: 07.03.2023

Dear Sirs,

1. Your tender for the above mentioned is hereby accepted by the Competent Authority on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totaling to **Rs. 25,43,400/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Forty Three Thousand Four Hundred Only)** Plus applicable GST @ 18% which is 28.39% below the estimated cost put to tender of Rs. 35,51,560/- Plus applicable GST @ 18%.
2. Senior Manager Engg (E-E), AAI, New Operational Office, Southern Region, Chennai Airport, Chennai Shall be Engineer – in – charge of the work. You are requested to attend this office by **15.04.2023** to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract Agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs.100/- (Rupees One Hundred only). The cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.
3. Please Deposit **Rs. 2,54,340/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand Three Hundred and Forty Only)** towards Security Deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted from your running bills as per the Clause of 1-A of Clauses of Contract.
4. You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971 and minimum wages act and rules thereof Central and State Governments.

Contd...2...

α

...2...

5. You are also directed to contact Asst. Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Puducherry Airport immediately who will arrange to hand over the site.
6. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **02 (Two) Months** which shall be reckoned from 15.04.2023.
7. Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Senior Manager Engg (E), AAI, New Operational Office, Southern Region, Chennai Airport.
8. Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

Thanking you,

Encl: 1) Schedule of Quantities – Schedule 'A'

Yours faithfully,


05/04/2023
Senior Manager Engg (E) Sm (E-E)
AAI, RHQ-SR, Chennai Airport

SCHEDULE OF WORK**Name of Work: Provision of Runway Threshold Identification lighting at Puducherry Airport.**

S.No.	Description of Item	Qty	Unit	Rate (Rs.) (without GST)	Amount (Rs.) (without GST)
1	Supply of Unidirectional elevated threshold identification flashing light (R.T.I.L) with LED's Series circuit powder supply, current between 2.8 A and 6.6A along control box common supporting structure provided with breakable couplings for flashing head and control box etc., complete as required.	8	Nos.	2,82,000.00	22,56,000.00
2	SITC of Series Isolation Transformer of 20/6.6A, rated 200W primary current 20A & secondary current 6.6A frequency 50Hz (for flashing lights powered through, a series circuit connected to single-phase thyristor CCRs) etc., complete as required.	8	Nos.	4,800.00	38,400.00
3	Supply of 4 core RS485 Twisted pair cable for communication between 2 TIL lights.	300	Mtrs	245.00	73,500.00
4	Supply & Laying of 40mm dia DWC HDPE Pipe etc., complete as required.	150	Mtrs	210.00	31,500.00
5	Laying of 4 Core RS 485 cable in existing DWC HDPE Pipe etc., complete as required.	300	Mtrs	20.00	6,000.00
6	Supply & Installation of C.I Isolating Transformer housing box (Single hole type), water tight round type, metal container of outside size 330mm height 450mm made of 10mm thick cast iron moulding suitable to receive a light fitting base plate on the top and underground housing associated with transformer power cable and having a clear hole centre at one side surface centre 75mm above bottom surface suitable to receive one /two nos. of 40mm dia DWC HDPE Pipe. The box should have two SS earth bolts of M10 x 30mm tapped inside near the hole (4" away from the hole centre) and having a drain hole at the bottom suitably tapped to receive 15mm dia "B" class GI pipe and having clear opening of 220 mm at the top surface and 6 Nos. M10 tapped hole at the hole centre 260mm to receive fitting base plate and bolts complete as required.	8	Nos.	11,500.00	92,000.00
7	Installation, tesing & Commissioning of Unidirectional elevated threshold identification flasing light (8 Nos or 4 pairs) including connectors if required with control box etc., complete as required.	1	Job	40,000.00	40,000.00
8	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed 5 KV grade airfield lighting cable of size not exceeding 16 Sq.mm in the existing RCC/HUME/METAL/HDPE PIPE as required.	150	Mtrs	40.00	6,000.00
Total Amount of Rs.					25,43,400.00

**(Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Forty Three Thousand Four Hundred Only)
Plus Applicable GST**